## 504418899 06/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEN LEE			06/19/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VANGOGH IMAGING, INC.			
Street Address:	1616 ANDERSON ROAD			
City:	MCLEAN			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22102	22102		
Property Type Patent Number:	8	<b>Number</b> 3581961		
Property Type Patent Number:	8			
Patent Number:		3581961		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (	3581961 703)968-0760		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( De sent to	3581961		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( pe sent to provided;	3581961 703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> (		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5	3581961 703)968-0760 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 c	703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1	703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1 1 5	703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST SUITE 300		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1 1 5	703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1 1 5 5 6 6 1 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5	703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST SUITE 300		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1 1 5 5 6 6 1 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5	3581961 703)968-0760 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5747979609 Itemeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST SUITE 300 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 5 d 1 1 5 5 6 6 1 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5	703)968-0760 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5747979609 temeles@lck-law.com DAVID A. TEMELES, JR. 00 E. WAYNE ST SUITE 300 SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 DAVID A. TEMELES, JR.		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ken Lee, a resident of Virginia, ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Registration No. 8,581,961, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patent"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor is an employee, officer and director of VanGogh Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), and is bound under the terms of his employment to assign all right title and ownership in and to the Patent to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patent.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the Commonwealth of Virginia, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this  $\frac{17 \text{ fb}}{1000}$  day of June, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

Ken Lee

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY/COUNTY OF FAIRFAX to-wit:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the jurisdiction aforesaid this <u>IQth</u> day of June, 2017, by KEN LEE.</u>

iddh <u>Jayn Abdul-Alı</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>Cetuber 31 2018</u>. My Registration Number is: <u>7059567</u>.

RECORDED: 06/19/2017

